APELSCIDLA BOARD MEETING AGENDA
TUESDAY, MARCH 20, 2018
9:30 a.m. - BR3 - 2™ Floor
Department of Professional & Occupational Regulation
9960 Mayland Drive
Richmond, Virginia 23233
(804) 367-8514

Call to Order

Emergency Evacuation Procedures

Welcome, Introductions, and Announcements

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

December 14, 2017, APELSCIDLA Board Meeting

December 14, 2017, Architects, Certified Interior Designers & Landscape Architects
Section Meeting

January 16, 2018, Land Surveyors Apprenticeship Program Review

February 1, 2018, Virginia Department of Transportation and Professional Engineers
and Land Surveyors Meeting

February 9, 2018, Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors Section Meeting
February 9, 2018, Land Surveyors Apprenticeship and Department of Labor and
Industry Meeting

February 9, 2018, Land Surveyors Exam Committee Meeting

Public Comment Period*

Review of Files

File Number 2018-00069, Ralph Edward Hurst
Consent Order (N/A) — Disciplinary

File Number 2018-00334, Dooil Paik
Consent Order (Boynton) — Disciplinary

File Number 2018-01556, Dennis John Cummings
IFF (Boynton) — Licensing

File Number 2018-00786, Michael Dominique Shuler
IFF (Langelotti) — Licensing

Page 1 of 3



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

e File Number 2018-01255, Ruard Anton Veltman

IFF (Eldridge) — Licensing
Responsible Charge Engineer

Sign/Seal Record Drawings

Virginia Surveyor Apprenticeship Standards
e Letter to DOLI dated February 21, 2018

Alter/Edit Sealed Drawings
Business Agreements Update
Request for Waiver of CE Update
CE Audit Update

General Assembly Update
e HB523

e Continuing education requirements

Regulatory Update

e Atrticle from PE Magazine, A Rising Threat Level, by Danielle Boykin

e Comity Regulations
e Land Surveyors regulations

Licensed Population
Licensure Trends
Financial Statements

NCEES Updates

e Exam Volumes for Virginia 2016-2017
e Search for Chief Executive Officer

e Zone Meeting
NCARB Updates
CIDQ Updates

CLARB Updates

Other Business
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25. Conflict of Interest / Travel VVouchers

26.  Adjourn

» Board Workshop to begin at 11:30 a.m.

NEXT MEETING SCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY, June 13, 2018

*Five minute public comment, per person, with the exception of any open disciplinary or application files.
Persons desiring to participate in the meeting and requiring special accommodations or interpretative services
should contact the Department at (804) 367-8514 at least ten days prior to the meeting so that suitable
arrangements can be made for an appropriate accommodation. The Department fully complies with the Americans
with Disabilities Act.

DPOR — Who We Are:

DPOR issues professional credentials—Ilicenses, certificates or registrations—in the least
intrusive, least burdensome and most efficient way. Our goal is to ensure the minimum
competency necessary to practice without harming the public, not to enhance professional
stature or limit competition by keeping newcomers out. Policy boards determine the minimum
standards necessary to enter a profession, and qualify applicants based on a combination of
education, experience and examination.
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